

CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS FIRE BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING AGENDA PIKES PEAK REGIONAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT 2880 INTERNATIONAL CIRCLE JULY 12, 2024 – 8:30 A.M. to 10:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

1. Roll Call – Identify all Fire Board of Appeals members in attendance

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. Approval of Minutes

2. Contractor Licensing

A. Fire Alarm Contractor (FAC) A

i. Business Name: Pye-Barker Fire & Safety, LLC Principal Officer: Jason Uhrich, Regional Director

Licensee: Robert Gray

Jasen Spirek RME:

ii. Business Name: Integrity Fire Safety Services Holdings, LLC

Larry Hatt, General Manager Principal Officer:

Licensee: Ricardo Ortiz Ricardo Ortiz RME:

B. Fire Suppression Contractor (FCS) B

i. Business Name: Integrity Fire Safety Services Holdings, LLC

Larry Hatt, General Manager Principal Officers:

Eric Williams, CEO

Marco Perez-Fernandez Licensee: RME: Marco Perez-Fernandez

C. Fire Suppression Contractor (FSC) H

i. Business Name: Victory Fire Protection, LLC Nick Crawford, President Principal Officers:

Nick Crawford Licensee:

RME: Matthew Hall

BUSINESS

1. Update on New Board Members

Presenter: Kris Cooper, Deputy Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

2. DRE Customer Advisory Committee

Presenter: Kris Cooper, Deputy Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

NEW BUSINESS

1. Fire Construction Services Staffing, Mellisa Wutzke transferring Presenter: Kris Cooper, Deputy Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

- 2. Review of FBA Meeting Procedure Presenter: Kris Cooper, Deputy Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Colorado
- 3. Recognition of Service, Vince Colarelli Presenter: Kris Cooper, Deputy Fire Marshal, Colorado Springs Fire Department

ADJOURN

Respectfully,

Brett T. Lacey, Fire Marshal Secretary to Fire Board of Appeals